                              规格承认书
                                     Specification for approval
客户名称:
（Customer Name）
产品名称: Y2 安规电容
（Product Name） Y2 Safety Capacitance
客户料号：
（Customer part number）

normally expressed as a percentage of the capacitance related to a reference temperature of
20℃.
5. 编码说明 How to order
JK F 222 M 2F F7 200 A 060 E
Series
JK: Y2
Dielectric
B: Y5P
F: Y5V
E: Y5U
Capacitance
222:2200PF
101:100PF
103:10000PF
Tolerance
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Rate voltage
2E: 250V
2F: 300V
Leads spacing
F0: 10mm
F7: 7.5mm
Leads length
200: 20mm
028: 2.8mm
Lead Type
A: Straight
C: outside k
Dielectric
diameter
060: 6.0mm
125: 12.5mm
E:
Blue
epoxy
resin
容量代码用三位数表示，前两位表示有效数字，后一位表示有效数字后面零的个数。
Codes for capacitance shall be find expression in three numbers. The first two digits are
significant, and the third digit is number of zero.
6. Approval standard and file number
Table 1
Testing and
Certification
Institute
STANDARD NO.
CLASS TYPE W.V
C.C P.F.C
FILE NO. MARK
Issued/
Revised
day
VDE
DIN EN 60384-14
(VDE 0565-1-1):
2014-04
EN60384-14:2013-08
IEC 60384-14(ed.4)
JK
X1 400VAC
Y2 125/250/300VAC
25/125/21/B
40043092 2015-10-06
UL
UL 60384-14 2014-07
CSA E60384-14 2014-10
CSA E60384-1 2014-10
JK
X1 400VAC
Y2 125/250/300VAC
25/125/21/B
E477850 2015-09-22
CQC IEC 60384-14:2005

±0.8
d
±0.05
JKB101K□□□□□□
Y5P
(B)
±10%
100
K
±10%
6.0
7.5
or
10
3.5 0.55
JKB151K□□□□□□ 150 6.0
JKB221K□□□□□□ 220 6.0
JKB271K□□□□□□ 270 6.0
JKB331K□□□□□□ 330 6.0
JKB471K□□□□□□ 470 6.5
JKB561K□□□□□□ 560 7.0
JKB681K□□□□□□ 680 7.5
JKB821K□□□□□□ 820 8.5
JKB102K□□□□□□ 1000 9.0
JKF102M□□□□□□
Y5V
(F)
+22%
-82%
1000
M
±20%
6.0
7.5
or
10 3.5 0.55
JKF152M□□□□□□ 1500 6.0
JKF222M□□□□□□ 2200 6.5
JKF332M□□□□□□ 3300 8.0
JKF392M□□□□□□ 3900 8.5
JKF472M□□□□□□ 4700 9.0
JKF562M□□□□□□ 5600 10.0
JKF682M□□□□□□ 6800 11.0
10
JKF103M□□□□□□ 10000 13.5
10. 温度特性曲线 Temperature characteristic of capacitor
Design3
-100
E FB